

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	19-1612 Version : 1	Name:	Amendment to PReviously approved item 19-1141	
Туре:	Amendment to a Previously Approved Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/5/2019	In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/21/2019	Final action:	2/21/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT			
	Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office			
	Request: Amend to a previously approved item on the 1/23/2019 Finance Agenda to change the name of the firm, case name and case number. Item Number: 19-1141 Fiscal Impact: \$N/A Account(s): N/A			
	Original Text of Item: Firm: Scharf Banks Marmor, LLC Laner Muchin, LTD. Special State's Attorney(s): Stephanie Scharf Michael A. Kuczwara, Jr. Case Name: Goral, et al. v. Dart, et al. and Geral Schmidt v. Cook County, et al. Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al. Case No.(s): 18-1646 and 17 CH 15204 69 C 2145 Time period: 12/14/2017 - 10/18/2018 This Court Ordered Amount for fees and expenses: \$114,346.96 Paid to Date: \$0.00 Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 11/13/2018			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	KIMBERLY M. FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney			

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass